## LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY Mayor's Office of Capital Projects Division of Real Estate

## License Agreement with the Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland, Inc. for a Pedestrian Wayfinding Sign at the Lakefront Municipal Parking Lot

Ordinance No: 821-2020

Legislative Purpose: Authorizing the Director of Public Works to issue a

license to The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland, Inc. dba Destination Cleveland for installation of a Pedestrian Wayfinding Sign at

the City's Lakefront Municipal Parking Lot.

Project Summary: Destination Cleveland has installed a pedestrian

wayfinding sign on the City-owned Lakefront Municipal Parking lot in 2019. This land is under the jurisdiction of Public Works and installation and maintenance requires a license agreement.

The license agreement will be for a term of three years and will automatically renew from year to year

thereafter unless terminated by either party.

The project costs for design and construction will be funded by The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland, Inc. The wayfinding sign will be insured and maintained by The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland. Inc.

The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland, Inc. will also be responsible for removing the wayfinding sign if/when the permit is revoked

and/or the license is terminated.

Payment to City: No payment to City for property rights due to the

benefit the public will receive from the

improvements.

Location: PPN 102-02-012

Ward: Ward 3 (Councilmember Kerry McCormack)

Attachments: Project Location Maps and Sign Design